

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 120-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/21/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/14/2022 Final action: 2/14/2022

Enactment date: 2/14/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 2/15/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to apply for and

accept grants from the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development for PY2022 under the Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, for the 2022 Federal HOME Investment Partnerships Act Program, Emergency Solutions Grant Program, and the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Program; and authorizing contracts and other expenditures.

Sponsors: Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 120-2022-Ap Ac 2021 CDBG HOPWA HOME ESG grants, 2. 120-2022-A-FILE - Ap Ac 2021

CDBG HOPWA HOME ESG grants, 3. CDBG 2022 Budget Book 2-2-2022, 4. 120-2022 Executive

Summary

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 2/14/2022 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |
| 1/24/2022 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to administrative review | , |